



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

WRIT - C No. - 1824 of 2026

The Committee Of Management Bundelkhand
College Society, Jhansi And Another

.....Petitioner(s)

Versus

The State Of U.P. And Another

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Petitioner(s) : Shivendu Ojha, Sr. Advocate
Counsel for Respondent(s) : Ankur Vishwakarma, C.S.C., Nitesh
Vishwakarma, Tanzila Parveen

Court No. - 37

HON'BLE VIVEK SARAN, J.

On the joint request of learned Senior Counsels for the parties, the case is passed over for the day.

(Vivek Saran,J.)

January 21, 2026
Gaurav Kuls