



**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD**

**WRIT - C No. - 1824 of 2026**

The Committee Of Management Bundelkhand  
College Society, Jhansi And Another

.....Petitioner(s)

Versus

The State Of U.P. And Another

.....Respondent(s)

---

Counsel for Petitioner(s) : Shivendu Ojha, Sr. Advocate  
Counsel for Respondent(s) : Ankur Vishwakarma, C.S.C., Nitesh  
Vishwakarma, Tanzila Parveen

---

**Court No. - 32**

**HON'BLE SAURABH SHYAM SHAMSHERY, J.**

Put up as fresh on 11<sup>th</sup> March, 2026 at 12.00 PM alongwith Writ-C No.  
39064 of 2024.

**(Saurabh Shyam Shamsbery,J.)**

**February 23, 2026**  
AK